# INDIAN RIVER COUNTY OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET PURCHASING DIVISION

| DATE:    | June 3, 2021   |
|----------|--|
| то:      | BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  |
| THROUGH: | Jason E. Brown, County Administrator<br>Kristin Daniels, Budget Director |
| FROM:    | Jennifer Hyde, Purchasing Manager  |
| SUBJECT: | Award of Bid 2021043 – Oslo Riverfront Conservation Area Fencing         |

### **BACKGROUND:**

On behalf of the Parks & Conservation Resources Division, sealed bids were solicited for the installation of perimeter fencing and access gates at the Oslo Riverfront Conservation Area located at 175 9th Street SE, Vero Beach, FL 32960. Proposed fencing includes installation of approximately 5,476 feet of field fence, approximately 94 feet of chain link fence, and associated gates.

#### **BID RESULTS:**

| April 23, 2021  |
|-----------------|
| May 18, 2021    |
| 161 Subscribers |
| 16 Vendors      |
| 4 Vendors       |
|                 |

| Firm                          | Location       | Total Bid Price |
|-------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|
| A&B Fence Co., LLC            | Palm Bay       | \$41,697.64*    |
| Doug Wilson Enterprises, Inc. | Merritt Island | \$64,575.23     |
| Boromei Construction          | Okeechobee     | \$90,072.00     |
| A Great Fence, LLC            | Port St. Lucie | \$237,699.84    |

\* Denotes mathematical errors on bid form were corrected.

### ANALYSIS:

The department has reviewed the bids received and recommended award to A&B Fence Co., LLC as the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

## SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Funding is provided in the updated Capital Improvement Element of the Comprehensive Plan, adopted on December 1, 2020, and will come from Optional Sales Tax in the Oslo Riverfront Conservation Area Boardwalks Replacement & Fence (31521072-066510-18002) account.

| Account Name   | Account Number        | Amount      |
|--|-----------------------|-------------|
| Optional Sales Tax/Parks/Oslo Riverfront Conservation Area | 31521072-066510-18002 | \$41,697.64 |

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Staff recommends the Board award Bid 2021043 to A&B Fence Co., LLC, approve the sample agreement and authorize the Chairman to execute the agreement after receipt and approval of the required insurance, and after approval by the County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency.

### ATTACHMENT:

Sample Agreement